State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMay 10, 2010
2009 Assembly Bill 768 Date of publication*:May 24, 2010

2009 WISCONSIN ACT 266

AN ACT to amend 560.799 (3) (a) of the statuteslating to: authorizing the Department of Commerce to designate
two additional enterprise zones.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in by 2009 Wsconsin Act 1, is amended to read:
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 560.799(3) (a) The department may designate not

morethan-1012 enterprise zones.
SecTioN 1. 560.799 (3) (a) of thetatutes, as fefcted T P

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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